PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignee Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD. | 07/06/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 18-1, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku |
| City: Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 141-8640 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12457497 |
| Application Number: | 10556512 |
| Application Number: | 10577371 |
| Application Number: | 12226925 |
| Application Number: | 12087780 |
| Application Number: | 13343343 |
| Application Number: | 12449440 |
| Application Number: | 12450480 |
| Application Number: | 12733439 |
| Application Number: | 12733394 |
| Application Number: | 12734188 |
| Application Number: | 12736243 |
| Application Number: | 12737474 |
| Application Number: | 12736337 |
| Application Number: | 12736895 |
| | PATENT |

REEL: 028555 FRAME: 0881

PATENT

| Application Number: | 12736703 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12998930 |
| Application Number: | 13138589 |
| Application Number: | 13375916 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-7769 **Phone**: 7035199785

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ADDRESS CHANGE (HEIWA) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
|-------------------------|------------------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manabu Kanesaka

Total Attachments: 20

source=chnge of asignee address_001#page1.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page2.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page3.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page4.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page5.tif source=change of asignee address 001#page6.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page7.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page8.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page9.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page10.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page11.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page12.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page13.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page14.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page15.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page16.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page17.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page18.tif source=chnge of asignee address_001#page19.tif source=chnge of asignee address 001#page20.tif

Docket No.: HEI-009A PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Akira KOBAYASHI et al : Confirmation No. 3396

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/457,497 : Group Art Unit: 3742

Filed: June 12, 2009 : Examiner:

For: MICROWAVE PLASMA PROCESSING DEVICE

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-013 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Toshiki YAMADA et al.

Confirmation No. 2296

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/556,512

Group Art Unit: 1782

Filed: November 14, 2005

Examiner: Walter AUGHENBAUGH

For: DECORATED PLASTIC PACKAGE

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-015 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Yasushi HATANO et al. : Confirmation No. 9831

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/577,371 : Group Art Unit: 1782

Filed: April 28, 2006 : Examiner: Walter AUGHENBAUGH

For: POLYESTER CONTAINER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, AND

METHOD FOR SEALING POLYESTER CONTAINER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-044 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Toshiki SAKAGUCHI et al. : Confirmation No. 9928

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/226,925 : Group Art Unit: 1743

Filed: November 10, 2008 : Examiner: James M. SANDERS

For: WIDE-MOUTH PLASTIC CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR CRYSTALLIZATION

OF MOUTH PORTION OF PLASTIC CONTAINER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-038 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Takayuki KIKUCHI et al. : Confirmation No. 3009

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/087,780 : Group Art Unit: 2887

Filed: May 13, 2010 : Examiner: Sonji N. JOHNSON

For: RFID TAG SUBSTRATE FOR METAL COMPONENT

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-042A PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Yoshiyuki YUASA et al : Confirmation No. 3247

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/343,343 : Group Art Unit: 2872

Filed: January 4,2012

For: A STRUCTURAL BODY, A METHOD FOR FORMING A

STRUCTURAL BODY AND AN APPARATUS FOR FORMING A

STRUCTURAL BODY

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-051 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Hagino FUJITA et al. : Confirmation No. 5648

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/449,440 : Group Art Unit: 3742

Filed: August 7, 2009 : Examiner: Ket D. DANG

For: INDUCTION HEATING BODY AND INDUCTION HEATING VESSEL

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-055 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Satoshi TANAKA et al. : Confirmation No. 8217

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/450,480 : Group Art Unit: 1657

Filed: September 28, 2009 : Examiner: Thane E UNDERDAHL

For: INDUCTION HEATING BODY AND INDUCTION HEATING VESSEL

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-060 DESIGN

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Satoru NEMOTO et al. : Confirmation No. 2101

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/733,439 : Group Art Unit: 1782

Filed: March 2, 2010 : Examiner: Ellen S WOOD

For: PREFORM, BOTTLE AND PREFORM MOLDING APPARATUS

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-059 DESIGN

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Yoshinori NEMOTO

Confirmation No. 8679

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/733,394

: Group Art Unit: 3781

Filed: February 26, 2010

: Examiner: Sue A WEAVER

For: SYNTHETIC RESIN CONTAINER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-062 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Akihito MIYAZAKI et al. : Confirmation No. 8333

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/734,188 : Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: April 16, 2010

For: POURING MEMBER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-066 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Masaki MIURA et al.

Confirmation No. 4973

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/736,243

: Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: September 23, 2010

SYNTHETIC RESIN CONTAINER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

For:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-076 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

.

Inventor(s): Atsushi YONEDA

: Confirmation No. 4479

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/737,474

: Group Art Unit: 1742

Filed: January 18, 2011

: Examiner: Larry W THROWER

For: COMPRESSION MOLDING APPARATUS, AND SYNTHETIC RESIN CONTAINER MANUFACTURING METHOD

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-067 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Tomoyuki SHIBATA et al. : Confirmation No. 9735

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/736,337 : Group Art Unit: 1773

Filed: November 8, 2010 : Examiner: Charles HAMMOND

For: COMPOUND CONTAINER AND POURING-OUT METHOD

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-071 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Ken SOTOBAYASHI et al.

: Confirmation No. 8740

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/736,895

: Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: November 19, 2010

For: MET.

METALLIC COVER HAVING IC TAG, AND METALLIC CONTAINER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-070 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Yoshiyuki YUASA et al. : Confirmation No: 6453

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/736,703 : Group Art Unit: 2877

Filed: November 2, 2010 : Examiner: AYUB, HINA F

For: STRUCTURE, METHOD OF FORMING STRUCTURE, METHOD OF LASER

PROCESSING, AND METHOD OF DISCRIMINATING BETWEEN TRUE AND

FALSE OBJECTS

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-079 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Kouji MAEDA et al. : Confirmation No. 5765

U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/998,930 : Group Art Unit: 1742

Filed: June 6, 2011 :

For: METHOD FOR PRODUCING SYNTHETIC RESIN CONTAINER

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785

Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-080 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Ryo SUENAGA et al. : Confirmation No. 6937

U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/138,589 : Group Art Unit: 1651

Filed: September 8, 2011 : Ecxaminer: Taeyoon KIM

For: CELL CULTURE METHOD, CELL CULTURE DEVICE, METHOD FOR COUNTING SUBJECT MATTERS TO BE COUNTED IN CONTAINER AND DEVICE FOR COUNTING

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

Docket No.: HEI-084 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Inventor(s): Kazumoto OBATA et al. : Confirmation No. 7369

U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/375,916 : Group Art Unit: 3728

Filed: December 2, 2011 : Examiner: ROSS, DANA

For: EMBOSSING DEVICE, EMBOSSING METHOD, AND EMBOSSED CAN

SUBMISSION OF SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Submitted herewith is a Second Supplemental Application Data Sheet to correct the address of the Assignee. It is respectfully requested that the USPTO records are updated with this current information.

Respectfully submitted,

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

/Manabu Kanesaka/ Manabu Kanesaka Registration No. 31,467

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 519-9785 Facsimile: (703) 519-7769

Date: July 13, 2012

MAN/fyk

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/457,497; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-009A; 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/556,512; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-013; 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/577,371; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-015; 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/226,925; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-044; 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/087,780; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-038; 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/343,343; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-042A; 7. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/449,440; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-051; 8. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/450,480; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-055; 9. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/733,439; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-060; 10. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/733,394; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-059; 11. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/734,188; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-062; 12. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/736,243; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-066; 13. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/737,474; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-076; 14. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/736,337; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-067; 15. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/736,895; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-071; 16. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/736,703; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-070; 17. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/998,930; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-079; 18. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/138,589; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-080; 19. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/375,916; Attorney Docket No.: HEI-084;

Assignee Old Information:

| Assignee Information | |
|------------------------------|--|
| Assignee Name:: | TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD. |
| Street of Mailing Address:: | 3-1, Uchisaiwaicho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku |
| City of Mailing Address:: | Tokyo |
| State of Mailing Address:: | |
| Country of Mailing Address:: | JAPAN |
| Postal or Zip Code:: | 100-8522 |

Assignee New Information:

RECORDED: 07/13/2012

| Assignee Information | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Assignee Name:: | TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD. |
| Street of Mailing Address:: | 18-1, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, |
| | Shinagawa-ku |
| City of Mailing Address:: | Tokyo |
| State of Mailing Address:: | |
| Country of Mailing Address:: | JAPAN |
| Postal or Zip Code:: | 141-8640 |